

Academic Senate Office

Administration Building 176, 0024 Office: 4-2440 Fax: 4-2410

SS-F99-2

At its meeting of September 13, 1999, the SJSU Academic Senate passed the following Sense of the Senate Resolution presented by Pamela C. Stacks for the Executive Committee.

SENSE OF THE SENATE RESOLUTION

EXPRESSING OUR SORROW FOR THE DEATH OF ACADEMIC SENATOR ANN DOORDAN AND APPRECIATION FOR HER LIFE

Whereas,	Prior to her death on May, 23, 1999, Ann Doordan was a member of this Academic Senate, representing the College of Applied Sciences and the Arts; and
Whereas,	Ann Doordan had a long and distinguished career of service to San Jose State University. Especially notable during her 17 year career at San Jose State University was her selection as a Teacher/Scholar, and service as Academic Senate Policy Committee Chair of Curriculum and Research, and Chair of the Institutional Review BoardHuman Subjects; and
Whereas,	Ann Doordan exemplified the ideals of the professorate, making extraordinary contributions in teaching (earning consistently high evaluations and praise from her students), service (serving in leadership roles in professional and community organizations, and for serving tirelessly as the Advanced Placement Coordinator in the School of Nursing), and scholarship (authoring a book, book chapters, and articles about research which focused on chronic illness related to cardiac disease) ; and
Whereas,	The extraordinary love of Ann by her students, friends and colleagues has been manifested by the creation of the Ann Doordan Scholarship Fund for Advanced Placement Students in the School of Nursing; and
Whereas,	Ann Doordan was, most importantly, an extraordinarily warm, generous and kind human being who practiced a level of collegiality to which we should all aspire; now, therefore, be it
Resolved,	That the Academic Senate of San Jose State express its sorrow that we will no longer have Ann present to remind us of the ideals which she exemplified, that we will nonetheless do our best to live up to her high standards; be it further
Resolved,	That the Academic Senate of San Jose State express its heartfelt condolences to the family of our friend and colleague, Ann Doordan, and add our names to the many others who share a deep sense of loss at her passing; be it further
Resolved,	That a copy of this resolution be delivered to the family of Ann Doordan.